新能源光储充汽车电子磁性元器件制造商
Customer:
SPECIFICATIONS
Product Name: High Current Power Inductor
Customer Part Number:
COILMX Part Number: MEQ3635X-3R3M
Drawn No:
Version: A0

②DC /DC converters/Motherboards/Filter.
③High current switching regulators
3. MOTTO PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Code Inductance
J ±5%
K ±10%
L ±15%
M ±20%
P ±25%
N ±30%
Code Inductance
R68 0.68uH
4R7 4.7uH
330 33uH
101 100uH
High Current Power Inductor
MEQ3635X Series
(Example)
ToleranceInductanceCOILMX
Product Code
Dimensions
M E Q 3 6 3 5 X 3 R 3 M
Ferrosilicon
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
新能源光储充汽车电子磁性元器件制造商
4. Dimensions and Material unit: mm
5. Material List
No Item Material
1 CORE EQ3635
2 WIRE Flat wire
3 BASE Epoxy board
4 SOLDER TIN-Sn99.95
6.Testing Conditions
All test data is based on 25℃ ambient.
DC current(A)that will cause an approximate △T40℃
DC current(A)that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%Typ
Operating temperature range: -55℃~+155℃
7.Electrical Characteristics And Test Instruments
Part No. Inductance
(uH)
DCR (mΩ) Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)typ max
MEQ3635X-3R3M 3.3±20% 0.30 0.36 175.0 120.0
Test instruments and remarks
* MICROTEST 6377 meter for L and DCR.
* MICROTEST 6377 and 6220 meter for IDC.
* L test condition: 100KHz/0.1V.
* Isat: Based on inductance change (|LI-L|/L≤30%)
* Irms: Based on temperature rise(△T:50℃ TYP).
新能源光储充汽车电子磁性元器件制造商
8.Electrical Characteristics Graph
9.Test Data
SORT ITEM A B C D E F G
PRODUCT＆
DIMENSION
SPEC 36.0±0.5 35.7Max 34.2Max 4.0±1.0 11.5±0.5 8.0±0.3 36.0±0.5
1 36.09 35.32 33.75 4.61 11.59 8.02 36.09
2 36.11 35.31 33.76 4.73 11.62 8.03 36.11
3 36.12 35.32 33.78 4.38 11.59 8.04 36.12
4 36.15 35.31 33.72 4.65 11.67 8.06 36.15
5 36.08 35.32 33.78 4.53 11.57 8.03 36.08
X 36.11 35.32 33.76 4.58 11.61 8.04 36.11
R 0.07 0.01 0.06 0.35 0.1 0.04 0.07
ELECTRICAL
＆ REQUIREME
NTS
ITEM L(μH)
DCR
( mΩ)
I sat(A) DC BIAS Irms
SPEC 3.3μH±20% 0.36 mΩMAX